
State of Wisconsin 
Department of Natural Resources 

1 

dov't . . te Div. Emerge 
U.S. Nat'l. Resp seCenter 
Chemtrec/Pesticides/Chlorine 

Date of Incident Day of Week Time of Incident D A.M. 
12-4-93 Saturday 1:00 XJ P.M. 

Date Reported Day of Week Time Reported D A.M. 

12-4-93 Saturday 1 :00 XJ P.M. 

Substance Involved Quantity Units 
Light cycle oil i2 10 Barrels 

Substance Involved Quantity Units 

Physical Characteristics 

D Solid KJ Liquid Color Yellowish 

D Semisolid D Gas Odor 

Cause of Incident 
Pac.l<ing gland let loose on miKer 

Exact Location Description (intersection, mileage, etc.) 
west side of tank 42 in dyke area 
County Location V.V., V., Section, Town, Range 

Douglas __ , __ , __ , T __ N, R ___ 

DNR Dist t DNR Area Groundwaters Affected 

NWD Brule DYes UNo D Potential 
Surface Waters Affected Name of Surface Water 

.:J Yes !Xl No D Potential 

Date District Day of Week Time District Notified 
Notified D A.M. 
12-4-93 Saturday 1:00 KJ P.M. 

District Person Notified Telephone Number 
Dave zeug (715 ) 635-2101 
Date Investigated Day of Week Time Investigated 

~ A.M. 

12-6-93 Monday 9:00 D P.M. 

Person Investigating Telephone Number 

Joe Davidowski ( 71!) ) 392-7988 
Action Taken By DNR 

No Action Supervise/Conduct 
D Taken xx Investigation D Cleanup 

Spiller Required To 
D Take Action; Type 

Contractor Hired 
D ByDNR;Name 

D Amount Recovered 

D 29.29 Enforcement 

Other Agencies on Scene 

Local 

State 

Federal 

Additional Comments: 

TOXIC'A.NJ)'iiAZARDOUS SPILL REPORT 
~----r 74400-91 Rev. 6-86 

. :(6"08)266-3232 Spill ID Number 
(800) 424-8802 

- f21_ ~ -_f).1_2J {p fc iose (800) 424-9300 
YYMMDD 0-99 

Reported By (N arne) Telephone Number 

•rom Johnstone (715 ) 398-3533 
Agency or Firm Reporting Reported thru Div. Emergen. 

Murphy Oil Gov't. ~Yes D No 

Person or Firm Responsible 

Murphy Oil 

Contact Name Telephone Number 
Bill Gustafson 115 ) 398-3533 
Address - Street or Route 

Stinson Avenue 
City, State, Zip Code 

Suoerior WI 54880 
Action Taken By Spiller 

D 
No Action 
Taken D 

No 
Notification ··D Investigate 

[Z] Containment; Type dyke 

[ZJ Cleanup; Method Vacuum truck 

[XI Amount Recovered 9'1 percent 

D Monitor 

D Contractor Hired; N arne 

D Other Action 
Spill Location 

D Industrial Facility/Paper Mill/Chem. Co. 

D Gas/Service Station/Garage, Auto Dealer, Repair Shop 

D Ag Coop/Facility/Cheese Factory/CrtJamery 

D Other Small Business (bank, grocery, insurance co., etc.) 

D Public Property (city, county, state, church, school, etc.) 

D Utility Co., Power Generating/Transfer Facility 

D Private Property (home/farm) 

D Pipeline, Terminal, Tank Farm; Oil Jobber/Wholesalt!r 

D Transportation Accident, Fuel Supply Tank Spill . 
D Transportation Accident, Load Spill ~ 

D 
.. 

Construction, Excavation; Wrecking, Quarry, Mine . 

~ Other u. -· ,~-. r,' 1 D.-.-1".' . ., ~ . 

Spilled Substance Destination 

D Air-. 

D Soil 

D Groundwater 

D Surface Water 

D Storm Sewer 

D Sanitary Sewer 

D Contained/Recovered 

D Other 
Person Filing This Report (print name) 

Joe Davidowski r-... 

Signa~e ~,,-. ~( . Q ./.qate Signed 
. /'2.-fc:>-'13 

<.r ~--

Spi l 1 occnrred on December 4, 1993 at 1·00 p.Iu. M€lssag9 w&s l€!ft on anS\'<'ering machine and 

DNR received it on Monday, December 6, 1993 at 7:45 a.m. Spill was contained to d~ke area 

and vacuu,.·u truck will clean up and remove any residUM free oil. 



State of Wisconsin \ DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES 

Northwest District Headquarters 

January 13, 1994 

P.O. Box 309 

STH 70 West & First Street 
Spooner, Wisconsin 54801 
TELEPHONE 715-635-2101 

TELEFAX 715-635-4105 

File Ref: 4530-1 

Mr. William Gustafson 
Murphy Oil USA, Inc. 
P.O. Box 2066 
2400 Stinson Avenue 
Superior, WI., 54880 

Dear Mr. Gustafson: 

I am writing you to let you know that 
contaminated soil from the Murphy Oil 
Avenue, Superior, WI., 54880 has been 
Department's Air Management Program. 
4400-149 and have passed it on to the 
This 50 cubic yard soil pile can only 
Blacktop in Superior if the following 

your application to treat 
USA site at 2400 Stinson 
approved by the 
I have signed the form 
LUST program in Spooner. 
be treated at Lakehead 
conditions are applied. 

• While remediating the oil contaminated soil the plants 
new afterburner must be firing and operating properly. 

• The temperature in the afterburner must remain above 
1400 °F. 

Due to the high concentration of Diesel Range Organics (5012 
pounds DRO), Lakehead Blacktops plant may process only 4.5 cubic 
yards per hour (i.e. about 6.3 tons/hour of this contaminated 
soil). Refer to the attached spreadsheets for more detail. If 
you have any questions or concerns please feel free to call me at 
(715) 392-0801. 

Sincerely, 

<./4~f)·~~ 
Phy~iss J. Holmbeck 
Air Management Engineer 

cc: Northwest District Air Program 
Lakehead Blacktop & Materials of Superior, Inc. 
sue sutton - NWH 
AM/7 - SLR Printed 

on 
Recycle 
d Paper 



--.... . \ . ,. ·"' ... · 

.. x ,, 

APPUCAIION 10 lXEAT OR DISPOSE OF PET.ROI.'BUM CONTAMINATED SOIL 
. ASPHALT PLANT OR OTHER TYPE OF THERMAL TREATMENT UNIT 

Farm 4400-149 

'Ibis form is required by tbc Dcpartmcut of Natural Rcaoun:cs for lcatilig uodergrouad atoragc tank sites to CDSUre tbat pctto1cwD 
coaramjnarcd IDil is treated or disposcc1 o;f iD compUaucc witb NR 500-540, NR 158, aDd NR 419, WJS. Aclm. Cede. Failu~ to comply 
with applicable awu= aDd admiDistratiYc rules may lead to Yio&alioos of subc:baptcn m aDd IV of ch. 144 WJS. Sws. aDd may result iD 
forfeitures o! DOt k:as than S10 or mo~ than $25,000 for cacb violatioa, purauant to a. 144.426(1), 144.74 (1), aDd 144.99, WJS. Stau., 
or fines o! DOt leas than S100 or more than $150,000 ex imprisoamcnt fcc DOt more tbaD 10 yean, or both, pursuant to s. 144.74 (l), 
WJS. Sws. Each day of.a CDDtiDuiDg WXatioo CODStitutcs a separate 'Yiolaticm. Department approval of this form is required prior to site 
n:mcdiatioll, c:a:cpt fer soils to be buried in &aodfills. 

DIREC!IONS: 1) Complete pans I and II. 2) Submit the application to the DNR project manager for approval. 3) 
Have the treatment facility complete pan m of the approved form after the son bas been treated. 4) Return the 
ORIGINAL form to the DNR project manager. S) Keep a copy for your files. 

.AU. Sl1ES MUST CXUdPI.EIE PART L 

--------------- Pan L Source of Soil 

Site/Facility Name Site LD. # (fcr DNR usc OD!y) 

#.:."-t.f!.tl..r:f.-·l2l ... C::_ •. ./.!..S..t.L; .. k.&..~.----·········---··········-········· .. 
Site Address . Contact Name . 

--~~?t9...Q ____ ~r.i..IJ.~.q.f!!. ... _ .. _f.H!..r. ............ -.......... _ ....... _ .... - .. -······-···-········ ........ 3..1..f:..~ ... -.(k~J.:r..tt..c.?...~::! ......................... ~ ........... - .. - ...... -
City, Sra=, Zlp Code 114, 1/4, ScctioD, TOWDSbip, aDd Range 

St..t..f!.f..&.l!..~.+-····t.i:t!.:£. .. 7 .... S.ft..t..'-.t2.. ..................... -._·························.N.w...'h ;-.. N..!!~ . .Y.tt;~-.. 2.c:.r.t .... "3.k7 .... T.1..9..1!., .... B.. .. I.fl:.l!!_ .......... . 
'Ibc iDfarmatioo OD this term is accurate to the beat of my knowicdgc. 

. Siptalrft t1{ Soil GcroallltJt" Tclqhont Nlllrlber (incllule amJ eotk) . . 
=.j~ -------------------------------------CoDSUlting Fum · .·. . ;- Contact Telephone Number ·;.. .. ~·~ ·~·· 

Estimated VollmieCOm3miDated Son TD.\1\.l ttl-} Z-
- ··-

"-·~·-·~:::·---~=::··:·-:-:··-:··.:::-: ':J:'ons/cubiEXc:irc:le one) 

Type of Pcttolcuin cO~gmimtion (Crdc): 

Gasoline Diesel F~ 

0~~ -------------------
Contaminant coaa:ntration: 

Soil Type (USCS) 
_sand (SP, SW) 
_silty/clayey sands (SM, SC) 
_silt (ML, MH, OL) . 
~clay (0. CH, OH) 
~ (OC, GM, GP, GW) 
__peat (P'I) 

DisWlce to Nearest Residence/Business __ _ 

Oac ac:n:cacd sample fer cacb 15 yds' aDd ooc laboratory aaalysis fcr cacb 300 yda' of ca1namiMccd aoD wtJca tbc field iDsCrumCDt 
reginm ~ OR oac laboratOiy aaalysis fer eadJ 100 'fda' wbcD tbc .6t:Jd iDsUumcnt docs not rqUrer colltllmin4rion OD 

sail 1bowa tD be c:aaramm•rr4 during tbc site iJM:sliptioa.acawtioa ex ltOdcpiling. PI..EASE A1TACB A TABLE LISTING 
RESUL'I'S OF BOTR FIELD SCREENING AND LAB ANALYSES, AND INCLUDE. SUPPORTING LAB REPORTS, IN 
ADDmON TO '1'HE TPH AND BENZENE INFORMATION REOUEST.ED B.EI.OW. NO'IE: DILHR Rquira a mmjmum o! 3 
JabcntDry ~ CD ~ sail fer PECFA daims. 

Total Beuz=e in soil to be ~ediated (aaach calculations) 
' ' .. ~ 

Total Petroleum Hydrocarbons(TPH) in soil to be rcmecUated (aaach calculations) lbs 

~eu / 
: Total ~ u 5; tJ 12. ..ehs . 

i 



A .. CH EMISSIONS CALCULATIONS 

(a/1,000,000) x (2,800 Jbl.lyd') x b • bcmcllc emission io lbs., wbcrc a • bcuzcnc cooccotratioo o! soil sample Ia ppm or mgllcg dry 
weigllt basis, and b • amouat o! ccoraminatcd soil Ia ydsl. NOTE: 'Ibis ca1culadoo can also be used to estimate 'IPH cmissioas by 
substitutina 'IPH ~tration (ppm or mgtt&) for •a•. It may abo be used to cak:ulatc VOCs. « 

Part II: Proposed Treatment Fadllty · ... 
flir;JTII5~117l'. 70111 f /3~.£N'l4e. 

. I 

Name at PJJmt.(~if~;/Jt;{if-TqL_f. llfdL~t!:JJ Plant oumbct aod Model..-=::2.12Y.~-4trr-rt_..f't~1' 

Cootaet ... l:f.~'..-... _IPU' .Ld_ .. _ .. /.(t 1':l.~.~·-.. -·--·-·-.... --·- DNR Facility LD. No. __ 8_./.( .. Q ... ~ .. 7.~ ... o/.. ........... ___ .. , ____ . 

~~~d~jtlJ.~-~-,_~rec.?.~.~ ..... N -c Diswlcc to Ncarcu Rc31dcnCJ:/BusiiJcss. ........ 5;..lLCJ_9_/J:._._. 

LEAVE BLANK. DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES USE ONLY 
•••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••• 

Applic:adcl1 Coacurrcacc: 

Air Management C? *5 u;KJ ~. 
Project Manager Date----------

'ImS SECIION 1'0 BB COMP.I..E'IED BY 1lJB .ASPHALT/I'HERldAL UNrr PROCESSING 'I'HB C:ON'T.AMINADID SOIL.!# 
. .AFTER PROCESSING IS COMPu:TED "\ ·· 

...--------------------Partm · 

WDNR Air PoUudoa Coattat Pcrmit.Numbc: .......... _................................. Actual Volume at Sail Treated (~ .. .LJ ....... ~(.J.i. 
Date of traDSpCXt to pl•nt 1>/.as.k:::-H-kz..~ .... .J...Qr .... £.9 .. 9..~...... Dale at trealmt:llt-./..l.::2. ... ~ ...... /::Q ..... /.i..:: ... ?.!>...~9_'-:j_._. 

T~~F~~~~9J,,~~~... . -+-.. ·~>; -~~;~~~~ .... LQ..~!::L.l.._ ...... _,_:--:-· 
• • -~•t!i. •': .... · i ··-;.:·.- '· _· I 1 I .q ,.. )''l' ~ . .'), ~~~ .... ' 

Crdc One: Roab:d 1D4 Incarporatcd ;~ · Roasted Oaly ' ~ ; : . . . . ·.. ..·· 
· -- · c.1'i Jo F'~t... ·~t.b l,(c¥1~L · ,- •. l. · .:\, .~': 

Total Bcm=c cmiuioaa io pounds fer this batd1 (a~ dcstrucdca if DO after bunlcr ia uaed}-.O..: .. L.1.£..1 . ..b.?r?b. .. : ,; • .(:" 
BeD~ cmiviom to date far tbis ~ (mdudiag tbis batdl) for this calcDdar year. ..... £.5...CJ.£..'::.i... .. t.:b...6...: ..... __ ._ ... : .... _{;~;,~ '':: :: 

{[;-·--:Jcj ~ gaQ·~: . 
Tdepboae Number 11 PJuc..":J. ........... -~ ...... 'l.. ..... .l .... _Q .... L._ ... . - .. 

URN SAMPLE RESULTS: COMPIEI'E ONLY FOR SOll..S NOT INCORPORATED! 

(Ooc ~ sample fer c:adl 100 cubic yards-aac composites) 

Sample Nmnbcr ---

TPB 

DNR APPR.OV AL IS REQUIRED BEFORE USING AS COMMON FILL. 



MURPHY OIL USA, INC. 
SUPERIOR, WISCONSIN 

Table 1 

CALCULATIONS FOR BENZENE AND DRO FROM AN ASPHALT PLANT 

Mass of Soil to be Thermally Treated 

50 yd 3 x 2,800 lb/ydl = 140,000 lbs 

(DRO) : 

(DRO) concentration in stockpiled soil SS-1 = 
j 

35800 ppm J 
--------- x 140,000 lbs = 5,012 lbs. for total DRO emissions. 
1,000,000 

BENZENE 

(Benzene) concentration in stockpiled soil SS-1 = 

.. ·_--- ···:··~\~-:-~;~;;~~~~~~~~;2\~W~~~t:I:.~-~~.i~i::l~:~:i:··~t;.:;:·~~~-~~::.·ri~~-z ~ne 
''•1;\o:.oo, oo·g::l ~~- > · ,: -~~-'::r~ i-:J;;~·· ... - · · : . 

-. ~ .~ . .. ~- .. - .... 

., '•' 
I. ·.I 

'' ' . ~- .· ' 



LAKE SUPERIOR L.ABCRAT, IES -zS. 
SAMPLE CONDmON UPON. RS:BPi CHB :wrsa: 

CJrent:' Tez= 
Project: 3#93£, 77911)):' 9;2 570(!Kf;Z£ 

I 

Data· Received: /(;). -!3 --7' 3 
CCC #: I /Q20/..:_ 

I 

1. 

2. 

..., 

..;). 

4, 

5. 

6. 

7. 

8. 

9. 

Is there a cnain at eustacy (COC) or letter stating 
information contained on a COC? 

Is the aate ana time reJincuisnea in agreement with 
that wntten on the letter or COC? 

Do the sam01es rece1vea agree w1th the COC or 
ac::=moanying paoerwon< (i.e. numcer at sam01es. 
mamces. samo1e tags. samote comamers. anruyses. 
etc.)? 

Are ail the samotes Within the nptding times tor 
'"' ieq~e~eo anatyses?: ~Corprry~~f9St~any 'iac.~e·?r gre~er 

than 4 aays bevonc:i date at cQJlection tor VOA ana$y$is. 
. .. :.:·:; ' . ' :('), :;. d· 

' t ~ ' -~ ' ' ' ' ' ' ; i 

Are aH the samote comainers ·I mac: (i.e.', not broi<en, 
leaKing, etc.)? 

Did the samotes arrive on ice? 
al Are the samples at the prooer temperature? 

Is there enough sample to do aJI the analyses? 

Are the samples preserved correctly? 

Are the VOA virus heao-space free? 

'NO' Items Explainea: 

NA ,. Not Accticaote. 

Yes No 

~-

x--



.. 

¢Fl10R LABORA-,TORIES 
~~ . .· 

co 
W Client 
~ Murphy Oil U.S.A 

I 
I 

I( 
..1 

I 
- I 

I 
I 

' 
Cham. Lab 10 

Sample Type 

Collected 
Received 
Analyzed 
Reported 

Sample Description 

Analvsis 
Diesel Range Organics 
Methyl Tertiary Butyl Ether 
Moisture 
1 ,2,4-Trimethylbenzene 
1 ,3,5-Trimethylbenzene 
Benzene .. 
Ethyibenzene 
Toluene 
Total Xylenes 

Remarks 

3691-93LS 

Soil 

12/10/93 
12/13193 
12/21/93 
12/23/93 

SS-1 (Stockpile) 

35800 mg/kg / 1 

<0.200 mgJkg 
·-

. 28.3% . 
58.0 mgJkg- ' ; 
36.0 mgJkg / 
33.0 mgJkg 
20.0 mgJkg 
16.0 mgJkg 
67.0 mgJkg 

-
: 

· LABORAtC. "r ANALYSIS REPORT 
.. 

728 GARFIELD AVENUE •. DULUTH, MINNESOTA 55802 
MN (218) 722,191t:: ., __ FAX (~18}.722·3295. 

·~ . '' .. ··.·.~' ' --..... . .... ·:· ----- -·- . 
• •••• - , ..•• '!'!"'"'' ..,,,. ·~ ''r'' ...... ,. 

A DIVISION. OF,:w.!,~ PO~TING. INC. Pogo 'I 
,._,r,l,..r,'l • ..t..... . ... '. -~~;-,.··· .. . . 

..... 

-

. . 

Project: Muqlty-OU-Tank 42.Stockpile 
Project No-.. ~3E 

CoUectactBy Mark Darby 
Delivered By Mark Darby 

I 
I 
! 
i 
I 
i 

- . I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

I 
i 
! 

i 
I 

i 

Analyzed By Date 

I 
I 
! 

I 

~~f/;z#iiizdj1J} \ 
Reviewed By Date ; 

• I 



AIR PERMIT REVIEW CALCJ'• ATION SHEET Department of Natural Resources 

Form 4500-89 Rev. 1-91 

Page I of I 

Date: /1~..5 193 

Date: 

Approved:. ________ _ Date: 

Date: 

D£o { ..z, o ;2 16s D£o) 

-~ / _j/p, tJr)o 16s 
I 

ftnt- / 

__ , 
}u, 

/;J-1 llt L( t;oplh ) I a 
K (I- o. ~0) 

Footnotes/References: 



Wisconsin Department of Natural ResoL~t-.::S 
Northwest District Air Management Program 

Soil Roasting Proposal from Murphy Oil USA, Inc., 2400 Stinson Avenue, Superior, WI. 

To Be Treated at Lakehead Blacktop Asphalt Plant in Superior. 

Estimated Volume of Contaminated Soil: 50 cubic yards 

Type of Petroleum Contamination: #2 Fuel Oil 

Total Petroleum Hydrocarbons (ORO) in soil to be remediated: 5,012 pounds 

Total Benzene in soil to be remediated: 4.62 pounds 

ORO safll>le analysis: 35800 ppm ORO 

Lead in soil to be remediated: NA pounds 

VOC Emission Estimates 

Soil Feed 
Rate 

Soil Feed 
Rate 

VOC cone. VOC destruction Uncontrolled Controlled Allowable 
of soil efficiency VOC Emission VOC Emission Emission 

(tons/hr) {~/hr) (mgJ1<_g) % Jlb/hrl Ob/hr) (lb/hr) 
80 72,576 35800 98 5728.0 114.6 9.0 
70 63,504 35800 98 5012.0 100.2 9.0 
60 54,432 35800 98 4296.0 85.9 9.0 
50 45,360 35800 98 3580.0 71.6 9.0 
40 36,288 35800 98 2864.0 57.3 9.0 
30 27,216 35800 98 2148.0 43.0 9.0 
20 18,144 35800 98 1432.0 28.6 9.0 
16 14,515 35800 98 1145.6 22.9 9.0 
8 7,258 35800 98 572.8 11.5 9.0 
5 4,536 35800 98 358.0 . 7.16 9.0 
3 2,722 35800 98 214.8 4.30 9.0 
2 1,814 35800 98 143.2 2.86 9.0 



Wisconsin Department of Natural Resot.K • ..:es 
Northwest District Air Management Program 

Soil Roasting Proposal from Murphy Oil USA, Inc., 2400 Stinson Avenue, Superior, WI. 

To Be Treated at Lakehead Blacktop Asphalt Plant in Superior. 

Estimated Volume of Contaminated Soil: 50 cubic yards 

Type of Petroleum Contamination: #2 Fuel Oil 

Total Petroleum Hydrocarbons (ORO) in soil to be remediated: 5,012 pounds 

Total Benzene in soil to be remediated: 4.62 pounds 

ORO sample analysis: 35800 ppm ORO 

Lead in soil to be remediated: NA pounds 

VOC Emission Estimates 

Soil Feed 
Rate 

Soil Feed 
Rate 

VOC cone. VOC destruction Uncontrolled Controlled Allowable 
of soil efficiency VOC Emission VOC Emission Emission 

(tonsftlr) (kgftlr) (mg/kg) % (lb/hr) (lb/hr) _{lb/hr) 
80 72,576 35800 25 5728.0 4296.0 9.0 
70 63,504 35800 25 5012.0 3759.0 9.0 
60 54,432 35800 25 4296.0 3222.0 9.0 
50 45,360 35800 25 3580.0 2685.0 9.0 
40 36,288 35800 25 2864.0 2148.0 9.0 
30 27,216 35800 25 2148.0 1611.0 9.0 
20 18,144 35800 25 1432.0 1074.0 9.0 
16 14,515 35800 25 1145.6 859.2 9.0 
8 7,258 35800 25 572.8 429.6 9.0 
5 4,536 35800 25 358.0 268.50 9.0 
3 2,722 35800 25 214.8 161.10 9.0 
2 1,814 35800 25 143.2 107.40 9.0 

i 



OIL USA. INC. 

January 10, 1994 

SUPERIOR REFINERY 
P 0 BOX2066 
SUPERIOR WISCONSIN 54880 

JAN 12 1994 
Steve LaValley 
Area Hazardous/Solid Waste Specialist 
Department of Natural Resources 

ONR SUPERIOR 

1705 Tower Avenue 
Superior, WI 54880 

RE: Analyses and Handling of Petroleum Impacted Soil 

Dear Mr. LaValley: 

On December 7, 1993, Murphy Oil generated approximately 50 yards of 
#2 fuel oil contaminated soil. The excavated material was a result 
of clean-up operations relating to the December 4, 1993, #2 fuel 
oil release at tank 42, (Reference Murphy Oil correspondence to the 
Department of Natural Resources of December 8, 1993). 

Murphy Oil would like to thermally treat this soil at Lakehead 
Blacktop and Materials of Superior batch plant for asphalt 
incorporation. 

Soil Pile sampling was conducted during December 10, 1993, and sent 
to Lake Superior Laboratories in Duluth Minnesota for analysis. 
The chain of custody and Application to Treat or Dispose of 
Petroleum Contaminated Soil are included. 

If you have any questions or wish to discuss this matter further, 
please call me at (715)398-3533 .. 

Sincerely, 

OJ:~ ?cLj~,-
William P. G~tafl~n 
Environmental Operations Superintendent 

bg.036 

cc: Jim Gesick 
Jim Britt 
Jim Kowitz 
Rick· Lewandowski 

-=·· SPUR 



---8 728 GARFIELD AVENUE· DULUTH, MINI~ESOTA 55802 
MN (218) 722-1911 ·FAX (218) 7223295 

· SERIAL NUMBER 

NQ 11272 
I i 

~RIOR LABORATORIES A DIVISION OF lWIN PORTS TESTING, INC. 

::,<l -

LABORATORY REQUEST AND 
CHAIN OF CUSTODY RECORD • I 

(/) ProfeclName/No. 3'-llf- 9lt: /-,;o,t1/(.. 'fl. s-~'"~f"~ I P.O.# __ _ 
f..f\\.itJ(Jl,7 o{\ l.J, ~.I-, ~-----------------, 

~ CRent At<.w~tph 7 o i \ ( 11 ~. A-. Report To 1\f\ft Jt\~._ \)A I~ 6] I Remar1<s 

c( Address \L.., \\1 t1o t"h T~Yh~ 

.J BIIITo lfl. 1'u~ ·ff: 

~~---------

Sampler Signature 4~ £) ::r:-= 

Sampler (Print) All A {l.)<. D..+ [t B't ~ . co 
Matrix Number C: 

Q) 

Sample NoJLocatlon 
:!i! :5! Of ~ 

Date I Time I ~ ! ~ contaners l£. 

Analyses 

~ 
~~;Q lSLNo. 

lss.i(Sibc.l~,,)fJ r-~~-~~~lto~l.}ll; IX:l-~--[~[J=-J_J__j_J I I_J_}_J __ U3b2/ ~ 
----+-----f-+---1----l---1--1 I 1--1~ -1 

t---------t---t---jll-1-1 --t-1 -11----11 - -~---t---~--l---1---~--J----t----t----t~--1-1 I 

l---------+--.--jl--1---f--i--t----·---1--1---t- --f --1--1--1--+---1---t ,_, ___ _ 

1----------1---t--1~-1-----1-- -1---1---+----r---t---1----t----1--1 I I ~--1-----

l--------------\----1 1--l--+-l-----l-- -1- -+---. -- ----· -------l----1--1---t--l--1---1-----t---------l 

1----------+--1 1-+-+-- 1---------. --- ~ --- . -- - ---- . ---1--1--1---1---~ --
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